DataSheet4U.com DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
HY5117404C,HY5116404C
4Mx4, Extended Data Out mode
This family is a 16M bit dynamic RAM organized 4,194,304 x 4-bit configuration with Extended Data Out mode CMOS
DRAMs. Extended data out mode is a kind of page mode which is useful for the read operation. The circuit and process
design allow this device to achieve high performance and low power dissipation. Optional features are access time(50, 60

circuits described. No patent licences are implied
Rev. 10/Sep.97
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Name
HY5117404CJ
Refresh
2K
Power
Package
24/26Pin SOJ
HY5117404CSLJ 2K  SL-part 24/26Pin SOJ
HY5117404CT 2K  24/26Pin TSOP-II
HY5117404CSLT 2K  SL-part
HY5116404CJ 4K
HY5116404CSLJ 4K  SL-part
60 660mW 495mW
Hyundai Semiconductor
� JEDEC standard pinout
� 24/26-pin Plastic SOJ (300mil)
   24/26-pin Plastic TSOP-II (300mil)
� Single power supply of 5V ± 10%
� Early write or output enable controlled write
1
  *SL : Low power with self refresh
64ms
HY5116404CT 4K
HY5116404CSLT 4K  SL-part
70 550mW 440mW 70 70ns 18ns 30ns
24/26Pin TSOP-II
24/26Pin SOJ
24/26Pin SOJ